
January 19,2010
Via Electronic Filing

Ms. Renee Jenkins, Commission Secretary
Docketing Division
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street, 13th Floor
Columbus, OR 43215-3793

RE: Global Tel*Link Corporation - Final Tariff Pages
Case No.10-0024-TP-ZTA

Dear Ms. Jenkins:

Enclosed for filing please find the final tariff pages submitted on behalf of Global Tel*Link Corporation.
These final tariff pages are submitted at the request of staff in connection with the above referenced case.

Any questions you may have regarding this filing may be directed to my attention at (407) 740-3004 or
via email tornOlion@tminc.com.

Sincerely,

6~&.Robin Norton
Consultant to Global Tel*Link Corporation

RN/lm

cc: Dorothy Cukier - GTL
file: GTL - OR
tms: ORnl00lb

2600 Maitland Center Parkway, Suite 300 - Maitland, FL 32751
P.O. Drawer 200 - Winter Park, FL 32790-0200 - Telephone: (407) 740 - 8575 - Facsimile: (407) 740 - 0613

www.tminc.com



DRAFT - 17tfs document was cl'ertted ollly for tlte purpose stated will/irl. If /s for sfaffdiscuss/Oil only aml tioes not
reflect file view a;ftlte COII/missiotl.

AUTOMATIC CASE ACTION FORM

Company Name Global Tel*Link Corporation

Action Needed

Case No. 1O-0024-TP·ZTA

o Case Dismissed for Incomplete Application or Tariff

o Case Withdrawn at Applicant's Request (within Auto period)

o Cancel certificate number

[gJ File Final Tariffs:

o Cancel tariff

New Certificates

Effective: 1113/10
File Date(s): 1/1312010

and remove from the public website

r-.:t m~
c:;:) (")

e.- M

-0 ==- <
:z <T")

C
Cl
I

c.n 0

0 0
n

-0 :;J::

0 :::Ie:
,.,..,
-l

en %.. C")

0 2
-' <

o Issue Certificate No.
Name:
Address:

DAdd to the Jist of o CLEC 0 CTS carriers.

o Attach Proposed Market Area to Certificate

o Issue Statewide Authority

Certificate Revisions

o Revise Certificate No. to (check all applicable):

o Reflect name change from to

o Transfer Certificate from: to

o Cancel Certificate due to merger with , which has Certificate No.

o Cancel CTS/TP Certificate No. due to being issued a CLEC certificate

o Reflect Change of Ownership to:

o Cancel Certificate No. and remove from the list of0 CLEC 0 CTS earners

o Attach Updated Market Area to Certificate

o Keep Case File Open for:



GLOBAL TEL* LINK CORPORATION

CHECK SHEET

Ohio Tariff No. 2
9th Revised Page 1

Cancels 8th Revised Page 1

Pages ofthis tariff, as indicated below, are effective as of the date shown at the bottom ofthe respective pages. Original
and revised pages, as named below, comprise all changes from the original tariff and are currently in effect as ofthe date
on the bottom of this page.

PAGE
Title
I
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
21.1
21.2
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
28.1
28.2

REVISION
Original
9 th Rev.
Original
Original
Original
2nd Rev.
Original
1st Rev.
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
1st Rev.
Original
Original
Original
Original
1st Rev.
3rd Rev.
1st Rev.
Original
Original
1st Rev.
2nd Rev.
2nd Rev.
1st Rev.
1st Rev.
2nd Rev.
Original
Original

*

*

PAGE
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
41.1

REVISION
1st Rev.
1st Rev.
1st Rev.
Original
Original
1st Rev.
1st Rev.
Original
2nd Rev.
1st Rev.
1st Rev.
Original
Original
Original

Issued: January 13,2010

Issued By:

* - indicates those pages included with this filing.

Jeffrey B. Haidinger, President
12021 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 100

Reston, VA 20190

Effective: January 13,2010

OHnIOOlb



GLOBAL TEL* LINK CORPORATION Ohio TariffNo. 2
1st Revised Page 20

Cancels Original Page 20

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AND RATES, (CONT'D.)

3.3 Institutional Operator Assisted Calling

Institutional operator assisted service allows inmates to place collect calls through an automated call processing
system. The call processing system prompts the inmate and the called party such that the call is completed
without live operator assistance. Calls are placed on a collect-only basis to the called party.

A number of special blocking and screening capabilities are available with institutional operator services
provided by the Company. These capabilities allow Institutions to control Inmate access to telecommunications
services, reduce fraudulent use of the Company's services, and eliminate harassing calls to persons outside the
institution.

For services provided to inmates of institutions, the following special conditions apply:

1. Calls to "900", "976" or other pay-per-call and call-forwarding services are blocked or may be blocked
by the Company.

(T)
(T)

2. At the request ofthe institution, the Company may block inmate access to toll-free numbers (e.g., 800,
888) and dialing sequences used to access other carriers or operator service providers (e.g., 950
XXXX, 10XXXX).

3. At the request of the Institution, the Company may block inmate access to "911", "411", or local
operators reached through "0-" dialing.

4. At the request of the Institution, the Company may block inmate access to specific telephone numbers.

5. Availability ofthe Company's services may be restricted by the institution to certain hours and/or days
of the week.

6. At the request of the institution, no notices or signage concerning the Company's services will be
posted with its instruments. Information concerning the Company's services is provided to the
administration of each institution where the Company's services are offered. Inmates may obtain
information regarding rates and charges by requesting such information from the institution's
administration.

7. At the request ofthe institution, the Company may impose time limits on local and long distance calls
placed using its services.

8. At the request ofthe institution, equipment may be provided which permits monitoring ofinmate calls
by legally authorized government officials.

Issued: January 13, 2010

Issued By: Jeffrey B. Haidinger, President
12021 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 100

Reston, VA 20190

Effective: January 13,2010

OHn1001b



This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities 

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on 

1/19/2010 3:31:05 PM

in

Case No(s). 10-0024-TP-ZTA

Summary: Tariff  - Final tariff pages. electronically filed by Laura  McGrath on behalf of Global
Tel*Link Corporation


