

January 19, 2010 *Via Electronic Filing* 

Ms. Renee Jenkins, Commission Secretary Docketing Division Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 East Broad Street, 13th Floor Columbus, OH 43215-3793

RE: Global Tel\*Link Corporation – Final Tariff Pages

Case No.10-0024-TP-ZTA

Dear Ms. Jenkins:

Enclosed for filing please find the final tariff pages submitted on behalf of Global Tel\*Link Corporation. These final tariff pages are submitted at the request of staff in connection with the above referenced case.

Any questions you may have regarding this filing may be directed to my attention at (407) 740-3004 or via email to <a href="mailto:rnorton@tminc.com">rnorton@tminc.com</a>.

Sincerely,

SOL Robin Norton

Consultant to Global Tel\*Link Corporation

RN/lm

cc:

Dorothy Cukier - GTL

file: tms: GTL - OH

OHn1001b

DRAFT - This document was created only for the purpose stated within. It is for staff discussion only and does not reflect the view of the Commission.

## **AUTOMATIC CASE ACTION FORM**

Company Name Global Tel*Link Corporation		•	Case No. 10-0024-TP-ZTA		
Action Needed					
☐ File Final Tariffs:	Effective: 1/13/1 File Date(s): 1/1				
☐ Case Withdrawn at Applicant's Request (within Auto period) ☐ Case Dismissed for Incomplete Application or Tariff ☐ Cancel certificate number					
Case Dismissed for Incomplete Application or Tariff					
Cancel certificate number			Ö		
Cancel tariff and remove	from the public	website			
New Certificates					
Issue Certificate No. Name: Address:					
Add	to the list of	☐ CLEC ☐ CTS	carriers.		
Attach Proposed Market Area to	o Certificate				
☐ Issue Statewide Authority					
Certificate Revisions					
Revise Certificate No.	to (che	ck all applicable):			
Reflect name change from		to			
Transfer Certificate from:		to			
Cancel Certificate due to merge	er with	, which has Certif	icate No.		
Cancel CTS/TP Certificate No.	due to b	peing issued a CLEC	certificate		
Reflect Change of Ownership to	0:				
Cancel Certificate No.	and remove from	the list of CLE	C CTS carriers		
Attach Updated Market Area to Certificate					
☐ Keep Case File Open for:					

This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete repreduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of business sechnician Ary Date Processed 1/10/10

2010 JAN 15 PH 5: 07

## **CHECK SHEET**

Pages of this tariff, as indicated below, are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective pages. Original and revised pages, as named below, comprise all changes from the original tariff and are currently in effect as of the date on the bottom of this page.

PAGE	REVISION		PAGE	REVISION
Title	Original		29	1st Rev.
1	9 <sup>th</sup> Rev.	*	30	1st Rev.
2	Original		31	1st Rev.
3	Original		32	Original
4	Original		33	Original
5	2 <sup>nd</sup> Rev.		34	1 <sup>st</sup> Rev.
6	Original		35	1 <sup>st</sup> Rev.
7	1 <sup>st</sup> Rev.		36	Original
8	Original		37	2 <sup>nd</sup> Rev.
9	Original		38	1 <sup>st</sup> Rev.
10	Original		39	1st Rev.
11	Original		40	Original
12	Original		41	Original
13	Original		41.1	Original
14	Original			
15	1st Rev.			
16	Original			
17	Original			
18	Original			
19	Original			
20	1 <sup>st</sup> Rev.	*		
21	3 <sup>rd</sup> Rev.			
21.1	1 <sup>st</sup> Rev.			
21.2	Original			
22	Original			
23	1 <sup>st</sup> Rev.			
24	2 <sup>nd</sup> Rev.			
25	2 <sup>nd</sup> Rev.			
26	1 <sup>st</sup> Rev.			
27	1 <sup>st</sup> Rev.			
28	2 <sup>nd</sup> Rev.			
28.1	Original			
28.2	Original			

<sup>\* -</sup> indicates those pages included with this filing.

Issued: January 13, 2010

Effective: January 13, 2010

**(T)** 

**(T)** 

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AND RATES, (CONT'D.)

## 3.3 Institutional Operator Assisted Calling

Institutional operator assisted service allows inmates to place collect calls through an automated call processing system. The call processing system prompts the inmate and the called party such that the call is completed without live operator assistance. Calls are placed on a collect-only basis to the called party.

A number of special blocking and screening capabilities are available with institutional operator services provided by the Company. These capabilities allow Institutions to control Inmate access to telecommunications services, reduce fraudulent use of the Company's services, and eliminate harassing calls to persons outside the institution.

For services provided to inmates of institutions, the following special conditions apply:

- 1. Calls to "900", "976" or other pay-per-call and call-forwarding services are blocked or may be blocked by the Company.
- 2. At the request of the institution, the Company may block inmate access to toll-free numbers (e.g., 800, 888) and dialing sequences used to access other carriers or operator service providers (e.g., 950-XXXX, 10XXXX).
- 3. At the request of the Institution, the Company may block inmate access to "911", "411", or local operators reached through "0-" dialing.
- 4. At the request of the Institution, the Company may block inmate access to specific telephone numbers.
- 5. Availability of the Company's services may be restricted by the institution to certain hours and/or days of the week.
- 6. At the request of the institution, no notices or signage concerning the Company's services will be posted with its instruments. Information concerning the Company's services is provided to the administration of each institution where the Company's services are offered. Inmates may obtain information regarding rates and charges by requesting such information from the institution's administration.
- 7. At the request of the institution, the Company may impose time limits on local and long distance calls placed using its services.
- 8. At the request of the institution, equipment may be provided which permits monitoring of inmate calls by legally authorized government officials.

Issued: January 13, 2010 Effective: January 13, 2010

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

**Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on** 

1/19/2010 3:31:05 PM

in

Case No(s). 10-0024-TP-ZTA

Summary: Tariff - Final tariff pages. electronically filed by Laura McGrath on behalf of Global Tel\*Link Corporation